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AMERICAN HISTORY

Beecher, Henry Ward.  __Patriotic Addresses in America and England, From 1850 to
1885, on Slavery, the Civil War, and the Development of Civil Liberty in the United
States__.  New York: Fords, Howard, & Hulbert.  1887.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
857pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine, cracked hinges. Slight pencil marks. Foxing.
$11  [423781]

ARCHAEOLOGY

Albright, William Foxwell.  __Archaeology and the Religion of Israel [Ayer Lectures,
1941]__.  Johns Hopkins Press.  1956.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  246pp.  Personal spine
notation, owner's stamps to FPEP and bottom edge, otherwise clean and tight.  This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $10
[U29964]

Albright, William Foxwell.  __Archaeology of the Palestine__.  Peter Smith.  1971.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  271pp.  VG. Bookplate, owner's stamp to FFEP and bottom
edge, otherwise clean and tight. From the personal library of John R. Kohlenberger III.
This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U30133]

Batey, Richard A..  __Jesus & the Forgotten City. New Light on Sepphoris and the Urban
World of Jesus__.  Baker.  1991.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  224pp.  NF/NF. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16
[U30119]

Ben-Tor, Amnon, ed..  __Archaeology of Ancient Israel__.  Yale.  1992.  Paperback.
398pp.  Very good. Quarto. Trans. by R. Greenberg.  $8  [422712]

Bierling, Neal.  __Giving Goliath His Due: New Archaeological Light on the
Philistines__.  Baker.  1992.  Paperback.  281pp.  Like New. This is located at our store
in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U30144]

Delitzsch, Friedrich.  __Wo Lag Das Paradies? Eine Biblisch-Assyriologische Studie.
Mit Zahlreichen Assyriologischen Beiträgen zur Biblischen Länder- und Völkerkunde
und Einer Karte Babyloniens__.  Leipzig: J.C. Hinrichs.  1881.  Half leather.  346pp.  Ex-
library. Half leather, edge-worn. Foxing.  $37  [422989]

DeVries, LaMoine F..  __Cities of the Biblical World__.  Hendrickson.  1997.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  398pp.  Like New. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $9  [U29963]
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Duncan, J. Garrow.  __Digging Up Biblical Archaeology: Recent Archaeology in
Palestine and Its Bearing on the Old Testament, Vol. I [The Croall Lectures for 1928-29
Amplified]__.  London: SPCK.  1931.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  275pp.  Ex-library.
Shaken. Cloth chipped at spine. Foxing.  $8  [422772]

Gordon, Cyrus H..  __Ugaritic Textbook (3 vols.) [Analecta Orientalia 38]__.
Pontificum Institutum Biblicum.  1965.  Paperback.  3 vols.pp.  Foxing, in a chipped
cardstock slip-cover. Quarto.  $57  [424065]

Gwilliam, G.H.; Ernest A. Wallis Budge; [James] Ussher.  __Palestinian Version of the
Holy Scriptures: Five More Fragments Recently Acquired by the Bodleian Library
[Anecdota Oxoniensia]; The Book of the Bee [Anecdota Oxoniensia Texts, Documents,
and Extracts . . . Semitic Series, Vol. I, Part II]; The Editio Princeps of the Epistle of
Barnabas . . . as printed at Oxford, A.D. 1642 . . . with a Dissertation on the Literary
History of that Edition (2 books bound together)__.  Oxford: Clarendon Press.  1893;
1886; 1883.  Quarter leather.  xli, 23, 155, n.d., xxv, 241-270pp.  Ex-library. Three books
bound together in quarter leather with paper boards, edge-worn. Foxing. Third book
dissertation by J.H. Backhouse.  $147  [424298]

Harrison, R. K..  __Major Cities of the Biblical World__.  Nelson.  1985.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  292pp.  NF/NF. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U30142]

Hindson, Edward E..  __The Philistines and the Old Testament [Baker Studies in Biblical
Archaeology]__.  Baker.  1971.  Paperback.  184pp.  Slight penciling, owner's stamp to
FFEP and bottom edge, otherwise clean and tight. From the personal library of John R.
Kohlenberger III. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $5  [U30135]

Hopkins, I.W.J..  __Jerusalem: A Study in Urban Geography [Baker Studies in Biblical
Archaeology]__.  Baker.  1970.  Paperback.  160pp.  Dampstain to bottom edge, wwner's
stamp to FFEP and bottom edge, otherwise clean and tight. From the personal library of
John R. Kohlenberger III. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U30136]

Jouguet, Pierre.  __Papyrus de Theadelphie__.  Paris: Fontemoing & Cie..  1911.  Library
buckram.  262pp.  Ex-library. Rebound in tan buckram. Foxing.  $32  [423303]

King, L.W..  __Babylonian Religion and Mythology [Books on Egypt and Chaldea, Vol.
IV]__.  London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trübner & Co..  1903.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
220pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $11  [424913]
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Kitchen, K. A..  __The Bible in Its World__.  IVP.  1977.  Paperback.  168pp.  VG.
Owner's stamp to title page and bottom edge, otherwise clean and tight. From the
personal library of John R. Kohlenberger III. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U30140]

Larue, Gerald A..  __Babylon and the Bible [Baker Studies in Biblical Archaeology]__.
Baker.  1969.  Paperback.  86pp.  VG. Owner's stamp to FFEP and bottom edge,
otherwise clean and tight. From the personal library of John R. Kohlenberger III. This is
located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5
[U30137]

Laurie, Thomas.  __Assyrian Echoes of the Word__.  American Tract Society.  1894.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  380pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $47
[422993]

Lawlor, John Irving.  __The Nabataeans in Historical Perspective [Baker Studies in
Biblical Archaeology]__.  Baker.  1974.  Paperback.  159pp.  VG. Owner's stamp to
FFEP and bottom edge, otherwise clean and tight. From the personal library of John R.
Kohlenberger III. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $5  [U30134]

Lewis, Jack P..  __Archaeological Backgrounds to Bible People__.  Baker.  1981.
Paperback.  199pp.  VG. Owner's stamp to FFEP and bottom edge, otherwise clean and
tight. From the personal library of John R. Kohlenberger III. This is located at our store
in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U30139]

Lewis, Jack P..  __Historical Backgrounds of Bible History__.  Baker.  1975.  Paperback.
199pp.  VG. Owner's stamp to FFEP and bottom edge, otherwise clean and tight. From
the personal library of John R. Kohlenberger III. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U30138]

Mare, W. Harold.  __Archaeology of the Jerusalem Area__.  Baker.  1987.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  323pp.  NF/NF. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U30106]

Mazar, Amihai.  __Archaeology of the Land of the Bible, 10,000 - 586 B.C.E. [Anchor
Bible Reference Library]__.  Anchor Doubleday.  1990.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
572pp.  NF/NF. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra
delivery time.  $11  [U30118]

McCurdy, James Frederick.  __History, Prophecy and the Monuments (3 vols.)__.
Macmillan.  1894-1906.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  3 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Shaken,
cocked spines. Foxing.  $27  [422992]
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McRay, John.  __Archaeology and the New Testament__.  Baker.  1991.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  432pp.  NF/NF. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $22  [U30105]

Miller, J. Maxwell ed..  __Archaeological Survey of the Kerak Plateau [American
Schools of Oriental Research, Archaeological Reports]__.  Scholars Press.  1991.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  343pp.  Very good.  $27  [424066]

Miller, O.D..  __Har-Moad, or The Mountain of the Assembly: A Series of
Archaeological Studies, Chiefly From the Stand-Point of the Cuneiform Inscriptions__.
North Adams, Mass.: Stephen M. Whipple.  1892.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  445pp.
Ex-library. Shaken. Foxing.  $37  [423005]

Negev, Avraham ed..  __The Archaeological Encyclopedia of the Holy Land, Revised
Edition__.  Nelson.  1986.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  419pp.  NF/NF. This is located at
our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U30115]

Palmer, Richard.  __Palmer's Bible Atlas: A Facsimile of the 1831 Edition__.  Carta.
1981.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  xxvi, 32pp.  Like New. This is located at our store in
Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $15  [U29967]

Pritchard, James B..  __Ancient Near East in Pictures Relating to the Old Testament,
second edition with supplement__.  Princeton.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.
396pp.  Bent page quarters, otherwise good. Quarto.  $87  [424056]

Pritchard, James B..  __Ancient Near East Texts Relating to the Old Testament, third
edition with supplement __.  Princeton.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  710pp.  Bent
page quarters, otherwise good. Quarto.  $97  [424059]

Pritchard, James B..  __Ancient Near Eastern Texts Relating to the Old Testament__.
Princeton.  1950.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  526pp.  Shaken, cocked spine, cracked
hinges. Slight pencil marks. Foxing. Quarto. From the personal library of Leander E.
Keck.  $22  [422835]

Randall, D.A..  __Handwriting of God in Egypt, Sinai, and the Holy Land: The Records
of a Journey from the Great Valley of the West to the Sacred Places of the East__.
Philadelphia: John E. Potter & Co..  1862.  Half leather.  355pp.  Ex-library. Shaken,
cocked spine. Half leather, cracked along front hinge, edge-worn. Foxing. Boards bowed.
$11  [424892]

Robinson, James M..  __The Manichaean Codices of Medinet Madi__.  Cascade Books.
11/5/2013.  Paperback.  342pp.  New book.   $38  [W28801]

Ryan, Michael ed..  __Irish Archaeology Illustrated__.  Country Hose.  1994.  Paperback.
224pp.  Creased wraps and cocked spine, otherwise good.  $5  [424076]
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Schoville, Keith N..  __Biblical Archaeology in Focus__.  Baker.  1978.  Hardcover with
dust jacket.  511pp.  NF/NF. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $5  [U30121]

Stern, Ephraim.  __Archaeology of the Land of the Bible, Vol II: The Assyrian,
Babylonian, and Persian Periods (732-332 B.C.E.) [Anchor Bible Reference Library]__.
Anchor Doubleday.  2001.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  666pp.  NF/VG. This is located
at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U30116]

Sukenik, Eleazar L..  __Ancient Synogogue of Beth Alpha: An Account of the
Excavations Conducted on Behalf of the Hebrew University, Jerusalem__.  Jerusalem:
University Press.  1932.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  58, xxvipp.  Faintly musty. Shaken,
cracked hinges. Title page loose but present. Heavy foxing. Quarto. From the personal
library of Leander E. Keck.  $47  [422836]

Tcherikover, Victor A. and Alexander Fuks, eds..  __Corpus Payrorum Judaicarum, Vol.
I__.  Harvard.  1957.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  294pp.  Ink underlining. Stains to dust
jacket. Foxing. Quarto.  $57  [422811]

Wette, W.M.L. de.  __Lehrbuch der Hebräische-Jüdischen Archäologiae nebst einem
Grundrisse der Hebräisch-Jüdischen Geschichte__.  Leipzig: F.C.W. Vogel.  1864.  Half
leather.  442pp.  Ex-library. Shaken. Foxing. Worn cover.  $11  [423770]

Yeivin, Israel ed..  __Pentateuch (2 vols.) [Geniza Bible Fragments with Babylonian
Massorah and Vocalization, I] __.  Makor Publishers.  1973.  Quarter leather.  2 vols.pp.
Folio.  Quarter leather bindings, in very good condition. In cardstock slip-case.  $377
[423120]

ART

Ariés, Philippe.  __Images De L'Homme Devant La Mort__.  Seuil.  1983.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  276pp.  VG/VG.  $27  [424099]

Cuadriello, Jaime;  Iván Martínez, Museo de la Basílica de Guadalupe, Martha Reta,
Lenice Rivera.  __Zodíaco mariano: 250 años de la declaración pontificia de María de
Guadalupe como patrono de México__.  Museo de la Basílica de Guadalupe.  2004.
Hardcover with dust jacket.  215pp.  Clear pieces of tape on spine of dust jacket,
otherwise good.  $11  [424102]
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BIBLE

.  __Arabic/English (NIV) Bible__.  International Bible Society.  2006.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket.  1883pp.  Very Good. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $45  [U30013]

.  __Biblia Sacra Vulgatae Editionis Sicti V. Pont. Max. Kussu Recognita Atque Edita__.
Antverpiae: Ex Officina Plantiniana.  1664.  Full leather.  1055pp.  Ex-library. Full
leather, edge-worn, cracked & peeling at spine. Closures/clasps removed. Foxing. Quarto.
$127  [423998]

.  __CBD Parallel Bible: KJV, NKJV, NIV, NLT__.  Prince Press.  2003.  Bonded
leather.  pp.  Discounted New Book. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $47  [MN29975]

.  __Geneva Bible, 1560 Edition: The Bible of the Protestant Reformation__.
Hendrickson.  2007.  Genuine leather.  pp.  Discounted New Book. This is located at our
store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $75  [MN30127]

.  __Holy Bible (ESV)__.  Crossway Bibles.  2001.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  1328pp.
Slightly shaken, otherwise good.  $5  [423666]

.  __New Testament of Our Lord and Saviour Jesus Christ: Translated out of the Original
Greek, and with the Former Translations Diligently Compared and Revised. The First
American, from the Cambridge Stereotype Edition__.  New York: Williams & Whiting.
1810.  Full leather.  n.d.pp.  Ex-library. Full leather, boards bowed, edge-worn. Two
leaves detached but present (John 13:26b-15:13). Foxing.  $27  [423094]

.  __NIV Life Application Study Bible, Large Print Edition__.  Zondervan / Tyndale
House.  2001.  Bonded leather.  2982pp.  Front cover imprinted, Near Fine otherwise.
This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $42
[U29868]

.  __Tamil Testament and Psalms__.  Madras: Madras Auxiliary Bible Society.  1868.
Half leather.  n.d.pp.  Ex-library. Half leather, edge-worn. Shaken. Foxing.  $47
[423093]

.  __The New American Bible: Translated From The Original Languages With Critical
Use Of All The Ancient Sources By Members Of The Catholic Biblical Association Of
America__.  St. Pauls.  2005.  Hardcover, no dust jacket.  436pp.  Very Good. Thumb-
indexed. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery
time.  $8  [U29932]
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.  __Twentieth Century New Testament (3 vols.) A Translation into Modern English,
Made from the Original Greek (Westcott and Hort's Text)__.  Fleming H. Revell.  1900-
01.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  3 vols.pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spines. Foxing.
$16  [422979]

Berkeley Version.  __Holy Bible: The Berkeley Version in Modern English__.
Zondervan.  1966.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  944, 289pp.  Shaken, cocked spine.
Edge-worn & rubbed dust jacket.  $14  [422750]

Campbell, Alexander.  __Sacred Writings of the Apostles and Evangelists of Jesus
Christ, Commonly Styled the New Testament. Translated from the Original Greek. With
Prefaces . . . and An Appendix, Containing Critical Notes and Various Translations of
Difficult Passages (lacks title page)__.  n.d..  n.d..  Library buckram.  401pp.  Ex-library,
rebound in red buckram. Lacks title page. Foxing. Probably the  1826 edition (Herbert
1759) based on library stamp dated Sept. 12, 1826.  $47  [423465]

NIV.  __Life Application Bible, New International Version__.  Tyndale House
Publishers, Inc..  1991.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  2432pp.  Shaken, cocked spine.  $5
[423928]

NKJV.  __Orthodox Study Bible: New Testament and Psalms, New King James
Version__.  Thomas Nelson.  1997.  Paperback.  846, 195pp.  Creased spine & wrappers.
Former owner's name.  $9  [422693]

Osty, Emile, intro..  __La Bible__.  Seuil.  1973.  Full leather.  2620pp.  Very good. Full
leather in slipcase.  $37  [424549]

Panin, Ivan.  __New Testament from the Greek Text, as Established by Bible
Numerics__.  Bible Numerics.  1990.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  610pp.  Shaken,
cocked spine.  $20  [422742]

Revised Version.  __Holy Bible, Containing the Old and New Testament, Translated Out
of the Original Tongues, Being the Revised Version Set Forth A.D. 1881-1885, with
Revised Marginal References__.  New York: Oxford.  1898.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
909, 276pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing.  $22  [423049]

Rogers, John ed..  __The Matthew's Bible, 1537 Edition. Combining the Translations of
William Tyndale and Myles Coverdale__.  Hendrickson.  2007.  Genuine leather.
1116pp.  Discounted New Book. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon; please
anticipate extra delivery time.  $65  [MN30129]
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Shearer, James W., ed..  __Harmonized and Subject Reference New Testament: King
James' Version Made into a Harmonized Paragraph, Local, Topical, Textual, and Subject
Reference Edition in Modern English Print__.  Delaware, NJ: Subject Reference Co..
1904.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  649pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cracked hinges. Foxing.
$16  [423283]

Tischendorf, Constantine.  __New Testament: The Authorised English Version; with
Introduction, and Various Readings from the Three Most Celebrated Manuscripts of the
Original Greek Text. Tauchnitz Edition, Vol. 1000.__.  Leipzig: Bernhard Tauchnitz.
1869.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  414pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing,
yellowed. Worn & faded cover.  $37  [424944]

Tischendorf, Constantine.  __New Testament: The Authorized English Version; with
Introduction, and Various Readings from the Three Most Celebrated Manuscripts of the
Original Greek Text. Tauchnitz Edition, Volume 1000__.  Leipzig: Bernhard Tauchnitz.
1869.  Vellum.  414pp.  Ex-library. Vellum. Boards bowed. Foxing.  $37  [423408]

Verkuyl, Gerrit.  __Berkeley Version of the New Testament, from the Original Greek
with Brief Footnotes__.  James J. Gillick & Co..  1947.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
672pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Leather-textured cloth over flexible boards.
$16  [423285]

BIBLICAL INTERPRETATION

Ackroyd, P.R. and C.F. Evans, eds..  __Cambridge History of the Bible, Vol. 1: From the
Beginnings to Jerome__.  Cambridge.  1970.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  649pp.  Ink
underlining & notes. Shaken, cocked spine. Faded cover.  $11  [423403]

Alexander, Archibald.  __Canon of the Old and New Testaments Ascertained, or The
Bible Complete without the Apocrypha and Unwritten Traditions. A New Edition.__.
Philadelphia: Presbyterian Board of Publication.  1851.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..
359pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Cloth faded & worn. Foxing.  $11  [423381]

Bailey, Randall C., ed..  __Yet With a Steady Beat: Contemporary U.S. Afrocentric
Biblical Interpretation [SBL Semeia Studies, No. 42]__.  Society of Biblical Literature.
2003.  Paperback.  200pp.  Very good.  $12  [424083]

Bailey, Samuel W..  __Nahbion; or, The Bible and the Poets__.  Cambridge: John Wilson
& Son.  1874.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  698pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine.
Cloth fraying at spine, edge-worn. Foxing.  $20  [423400]

Ballantine, William G..  __Understanding the Bible__.  Johnson's Bookstore.  1925.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  203pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Boards bowed.
Foxing.  $11  [422961]
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Bannerman, James.  __Inspiration: The Infallible Truth and Divine Authority of the Holy
Scriptures__.  Edinburgh: T&T Clark.  1865.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  595pp.  Ex-
library. Shaken, cocked spine. Slight ink marks. Foxing. Worn cover.  $22  [423233]

Barthes, Roland.  __Exegese et Hermeneutique__.  Editions du Seuil.  1971.  Paperback.
362pp.  Foxing. Creased wrappers.  $11  [424723]

Bartlett, Edward T. and John P. Peters.  __Scriptures Hebrew and Christian (3 vols.)
Arranged and Edited as an Introduction to the Study of the Bible__.  New York &
London: G.P. Putnam's Sons.  1886-94.  Hardcover, no dust jacket..  3 vols.pp.  Ex-
library. Shaken, cocked spines. Foxing.  $47  [423435]

Bernus, Auguste.  __Richard Simon et son Histoire Critique du Vieux Testament: La
Critique Biblique au Siecle de Louis XIV__.  Slatkine Reprints.  1969.  Hardcover, no
dust jacket..  142pp.  Very good.  $16  [424593]

Boscawen, W. St. Chad.  __Bible and the Monuments: The Primitive Hebrew Records in
the Light of Modern Research, Second Edition__.  Eyre and Spottiswoode.  1895.
Hardcover, no dust jacket..  177pp.  Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Corner bumped.  $10
[422704]

Bowen, Francis.  __Layman's Study of the English Bible, Considered in Its Literary and
Secular Aspect__.  New York: Charles Scribner's Sons.  1894.  Hardcover, no dust
jacket..  145pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Slight pencil marginalia. Foxing.
Worn cover.  $11  [424931]

Brettler, Marc Zvi; Peter Enns, and Daniel J. Harrington.  __Bible and the Believer: How
to Read the Bible Critically and Religiously__.  Oxford.  2012
2012.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  210pp.  VG/VG  $14  [423777]

Bruce, F.F..  __English Bible: A History of Translations__.  Oxford.  1961.  Hardcover
with dust jacket.  234pp.  Musty. Foxing. Edge-worn dust jacket.  $8  [423090]

Bullinger, E. W. .  __Figures of Speech Used in the Bible: Explained and Illustrated__.
Baker.  1974.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  1104pp.  VG/VG. Owner's stamp to FFEP
and bottom edge, otherwise clean and tight; personal spine labels. From the personal
library of John R. Kohlenberger III. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $25  [U29946]

Carson, D. A. and John D. Woodbridge eds..  __Scripture and Truth__.  Zondervan.
1983.  Paperback.  446pp.  As New. This is located at our store in Portland, Oregon;
please anticipate extra delivery time.  $16  [U29961]



12

Chedozeau, Bernard.  __La Bible et la Liturgie en Français: L'Eglise Tridentine et les
Traductions Bibliques et Liturgiques (1600-1789)__.  Paris: Editions du Cerf.  1990.
Paperback.  296pp.  Curled wrappers. Else good.  $32  [424842]

Chedozeau, Bernard.  __Port-Royal et la Bible: Un Siecle d'or de la Bible en France,
1650-1708__.  Nolin.  2007.  Paperback.  511pp.  Small stains to fore-edge. Preface by
Philippe Sellier.  $47  [424841]

Conant, H.C..  __English Bible: History of the Translation of the Holy Scriptures into the
English Tongue. With Specimens of the Old English Versions.__.  New York: Sheldon,
Blakeman & Co..  1856.  Half leather.  466pp.  Ex-library. Half leather, edge-worn.
Shaken, hinges repaired. Foxing.  $16  [422935]
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360pp.  NF/VG. DJ shows some light shelfwear. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $12  [U30230]

Feinberg, Charles Lee.  __The Prophecy of Ezekiel: The Glory of the Lord__.  Moody.
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[International Theological Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  1993.  Paperback.  215pp.  Very
good.  $11  [424638]
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store in Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U29756]
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dust jacket..  278, 100, 62, 96pp.  Ex-library. Shaken, cocked spine. Foxing. Worn cover.
Trans. by Philip Schaff.  $11  [424191]

Lange, John Peter, ed..  __First and Second Books of Samuel [Commentary on the Holy
Scriptures]__.  New York: Scribner, Armstrong & Co..  1877.  Hardcover, no dust
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Portland, Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $13  [U30228]



92

Pusey, E.B..  __Daniel: The Prophet, Nine Lectures__.  Klock & Klock.  1978.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.  519pp.  Near Fine. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $22  [U30163]

Rice, Gene.  __1 Kings: Nations Under God [International Theological Commentary]__.
Eerdmans.  1990.  Paperback.  198pp.  VG. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $7  [U29760]

Robinson, Gnana.  __1 & 2 Samuel: Let Us Be Like the Nations [International
Theological Commentary]__.  Eerdmans.  1993.  Paperback.  289pp.  Near Fine. This is
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Hardcover with dust jacket.  484pp.  NF/NF. This is located at our store in Portland,
Oregon; please anticipate extra delivery time.  $12  [U30238]



94

Thompson, J. A..  __1, 2 Chronicles [New American Commentary]__.  Broadman and
Holman.  1994.  Hardcover with dust jacket.  411pp.  NF/NF. This is located at our store
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